Program.

The second and the



he Belfast Gazet

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 19th JANUARY, 1979

State Intelligence

BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

A PROCLAMATION

Whereas in pursuance of the Emergency Powers Act (Northern Ireland) 1926, as amended by the Emergency Powers (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 1964 and as adapted by Section 40 of and paragraph 4 of Schedule 5 to the Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973, the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland did, on 11th January, 1979, by Proclamation, declare that a state of emergency within the meaning of the said Acts existed:

Now, therefore, I the Right Honourable Roy Mason, M.P., one of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State, do hereby revoke the said Proclamation of the 11th January, 1979.

Given this 14th day of January, 1979.

One of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

FOREIGN AND COMMONWEALTH **OFFICE**

The Queen has been pleased to approve of Senor Carlos Alberto Guardia to be Consul General of Costa Rica at London with jurisdiction that includes Northern Ireland.

NORTHERN IRELAND/OFFICE

EXPLOSIVES ACT 1875

Whereas Miss Rebecca Torrens (955) was on the 29th day Belfast.

of April, 1976, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ire 16th January, 1979.
land under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said Rebecca Torrens is no longer. Whereas Mr. James Dawson Harwood (566) was on the available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said. Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said Rebecca Torrens shall from this day cease to exercise the

powers and perform the duties of an Inspector, under the said Act.

. . .

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Belfast.

16th January, 1979.

Dundonald House: "

Whereas Mr. William Henry Wilson (826) was on the 27th day of June, 1975, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said William Henry Wilson is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said William Henry Wilson shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House, Relfast

16th January, 1979.

Whereas Mrs. June Robinson Whittaker was on the 30th day of January, 1978, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said June Robinson Whittaker is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of Section 53 of the said Act the Secretary of State hereby directs that the said June Robinson Whittaker shall from this day cease to exercise the powers and perform the duties of an Inspector under the said Act. 1. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

29th day Belfast.

18th day of September, 1974, appointed an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the Explosives Act 1875:

And whereas the said James Dawson Harwood is no longer available for the duties of an Inspector: